## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 686

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the Lopez High School Golden Stars dance team for winning over two dozen awards, including first place in the team category, at the 2005 Showmakers and Starmakers Contest; and

WHEREAS, Held at Texas State University in San Marcos, the Showmakers and Starmakers Contest is a nationwide event that brings together dance teams competing in a broad range of categories; and

WHEREAS, A part of the Fine Arts Academy at Lopez High School, the Golden Stars performed a variety of dances, including jazz, modern, and funk; and

WHEREAS, The Golden Stars stood out as the only team in the competition with male dancers; the dedication and talent of the Golden Stars encouraged the male dancers to join the team; and

WHEREAS, The Golden Stars dance team has brought credit to Lopez High School and to Brownsville and is truly worthy of legislative recognition; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby commend the Golden Stars dance team and congratulate them on their success at the 2005 Showmakers and Starmakers Contest; and, be it further

**RESOLVED,** That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the team as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Lucio

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 25, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate